Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 08/05) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2008)	7 - 2008 U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE United States Patent and Trademark Office
£	
1035	08943 se record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.
1. Name of conveying party(ies)	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)
DANIEL S. STEIN	Name: UI, LLC
	Internal Address:
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes X No	
3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s):	Street Address: 413 6th Avenue North
Execution Date(s) February 1, 2008	
X Assignment Merger	Tierra Vordo
Security Agreement Change of Name	City: Tierra Verde
Joint Research Agreement	State: Florida
Government Interest Assignment	Country: U.S.A. Zip: 33715
Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License	Countryzipzip.
Other	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes X No
4. Application or patent number(s):	document is being filed together with a new application.
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)
	SEE ATTACHMENT
Additional numbers at	tached? XYes No
5. Name and address to whom correspondence	6. Total number of applications and patents
concerning document should be mailed:	involved: 15
Name: Randal C. Fairbanks, Esq.	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 600.00
Internal Address: Akerman Senterfitt	Authorized to be charged by credit card
Suite 2500	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: 50 N. Laura Street	X Enclosed
	None required (government interest not affecting title)
City: Jacksonville	8. Payment Information
State: Florida Zip: 32202	a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers
Phone Number: (904) 798-3700	Expiration Date
Fax Number: (904) 798-3730	b. Deposit Account Number
Email Address: randal.fairbanks@akerman.com	Authorizedd/sereddsrpsygns 46000064 6224525
9. Signature: 12 40 C FRO	81 FC:8821 C OC OC
9. Signature: Sandal C. Jaba C. Signature	C-OF-OF Date
RANDAL C. FAIRBANKS	Total number of pages including cover 4
Name of Person Signing	sheet, attachments, and documents:

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to:
Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O.Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450

1

2

REEL: 021118 FRAME: 0601

ATTACHMENT TO FORM PTO-1595

CONTINUATION OF ITEM 4

Patent Numbers to be Assigned to UI, LLC

6,224,525 6,394,939 6,752,749 6,758,796 6,773,380 7,014,603	U.S. U.S. U.S. U.S. U.S.
D429 621	ше
D438,631	U.S.
D446,856	U.S.
D446,857	U.S.
D447,234	U.S.
D447,235	U.S.
D447,236	U.S.
D447,562	U.S.
D447.563	U.S.

U.S.

D447,800

{JA387979;1}

PATENT REEL: 021118 FRAME: 0602

ASSIGNMENT OF PATENTS

ASSIGNMENT OF PATENTS made as of the 1st day of FEBRUARY, 2008, by DANIEL S. STEIN ("Assignor"), to UI, LLC, a Florida limited liability company ("Assignee").

PREAMBLE

Assignor desires to transfer and assign to Assignee, and Assignee desires to accept the transfer and assignment of, all of Assignor's worldwide right, title and interest in, to and under Assignor's registered and unregistered domestic and foreign patents and patent applications, including without limitation, the patents and patent applications listed on Schedule A annexed hereto and incorporated herein by reference (all of the foregoing being referred to herein as the "Patents").

Accordingly, Assignor, for and in exchange for the payment of good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, does hereby transfer and assign to Assignee, and Assignee hereby accepts the transfer and assignment of, all of Assignor's worldwide right, title and interest in, to and under the Patents, all rights to sue for infringement of any Patent, whether arising prior to or subsequent to the date of this Assignment of Patents, and any and all renewals and extensions thereof that may hereafter be secured under the laws now or hereafter in effect in the United States, Canada and in any other jurisdiction, the same to be held and enjoyed by the said Assignee, its successors and assigns from and after the date hereof as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by the said Assignor had this Assignment of Patents not been made.

Except to the extent that federal law preempts state law with respect to the matters covered hereby, this Assignment of Patents shall be governed by and construed in accordance with the laws of the State of Florida without giving effect to the principles of conflicts of laws thereof.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignor has executed this Assignment of Patents as of the date first above written.

STATE OF FLORIDA

Hillsborough COUNTY OF PINELLAS

The foregoing Assignment of Patents was acknowledged before me this Jebruary, 200% by DANIEL STEIN, MD, [1] who is personally known to me or [5] who has produced PD DL S 350 177 47 3550 as identification.

Notary Public, State of Florida at Large

Notary's stamped or printed name:

My commission expires:

Marcia Smith

Commission # DD303349

RECORDED: 06/16/2008

& Expires June 21, 2008 Bonded Trey Fain - Insurance, Inc. 800-385-7019

PATENT

REEL: 021118 FRAME: 0603